

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5389/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2007 in DB CRLA No.  
342/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

RAJU @ RAJESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment, exemption from filing O.T., Bail and office report )

Date: 03/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Anu Gupta, (SCLSC)  
Mr.Parkhar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.S.Ashok Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Sanjeev Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Counsel appearing for the respondent shall prepare an  
additional paper book in terms of our last order dated  
22.11.2010 within eight weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.PA

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER